
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11428 11126 10887 10643 10454 10248 10108 9993 9862 9798 9761 9715 9733 9816 9639 9368 9300 9635 9945 10256 10617 10889 11082 11186 259,887
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 678 666 653 644 637 628 624 622 619 620 625 614 597 592 614 633 653 676 689 689 689 16,033
JMJGU2 689 689 689 678 666 653 644 637 628 624 622 619 620 625 614 597 592 614 633 653 676 689 689 689 16,033
PKLGU3 196 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,655
PKLGU4 196 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,671
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 679 679 679 678 666 653 644 637 628 624 622 619 620 625 614 597 592 614 633 653 676 679 679 679 15,883
TBINU2 699 699 694 678 666 653 644 637 628 624 622 619 620 625 614 597 592 614 633 653 676 694 699 699 16,174
TBINU3 699 699 694 678 666 653 644 637 628 624 622 619 620 625 614 597 592 614 633 653 676 694 699 699 16,174
JMAHU2 490 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 11,741
PKLGU2 (mfo) 252 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 4,053
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 141 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 3,382
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 141 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 3,382
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 211 203 199 196 196 195 200 194 189 188 194 208 219 219 219 219 219 5,128
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 211 202 199 196 196 195 200 194 189 188 194 208 219 219 219 219 219 5,128
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 103 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 107 107 2,485
PAKABK1B 103 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 107 107 2,485
PAKABK2A 103 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 107 107 2,485
PAKABK2B 103 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 107 107 2,485
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 349 321 302 289 274 267 263 261 261 270 258 249 247 258 285 323 350 350 350 350 7,839
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 349 321 302 288 274 267 263 261 261 270 258 249 247 258 285 323 350 350 350 350 7,838
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 163 153 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,117
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 163 153 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,116
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 163 153 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,116
SGB3GT31 167 201 194 156 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 154 194 201 201 4,032
SGB3GT32 167 201 194 156 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 154 193 201 201 4,032
SGB3GT33 167 201 193 156 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 154 193 200 200 4,027
SKSPBK1 319 346 341 307 287 266 252 241 231 225 223 221 220 227 219 212 210 218 238 267 305 341 346 346 7,240
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 334 307 286 272 257 249 243 242 240 250 239 229 226 238 266 308 347 347 347 347 7,645
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 334 306 286 272 257 248 243 242 240 250 239 228 226 238 266 308 347 347 347 347 7,644
YPKA 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 9,000
YPGS 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 9,144
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 317
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 287
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,546
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 845
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 488
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313
SYPS 1 100 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 100 1,052
SIHY 1 150 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 85 1,428
BSIA 1 70 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 30 750
KNRG 1 111 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 60 60 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 11 31 34 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 9 210
LPIA 1 53 53 44 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 47 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 977 966 1210 1399 1605 1745 1860 1987 2043 2076 2112 2098 2027 2168 2358 2401 2172 1908 1597 1236 964 1021 917 30,940

TOTAL GEN 11336 11034 10795 10551 10362 10156 10016 9901 9770 9706 9669 9623 9641 9724 9547 9276 9208 9543 9853 10164 10525 10797 10990 11094 257,707

20-Nov-11
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11167 11098 11094 11140 11202 11259 11242 11205 11194 11149 11088 10976 10879 10963 11546 12160 12163 12161 12141 12046 11855 11709 11527 11321 259,887
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,033
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,033
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 180 218 218 218 212 205 159 211 170 143 3,655
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 180 226 229 227 213 205 160 212 171 143 3,671
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 15,883
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,174
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,174
JMAHU2 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 489 11,741
PKLGU2 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 143 200 183 146 140 140 140 167 140 154 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 4,053
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,382
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,382
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,128
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,128
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 107 107 107 107 107 105 106 107 107 107 107 106 106 107 104 103 103 103 103 104 106 104 104 104 2,485
PAKABK1B 107 107 107 107 107 105 106 107 107 107 107 106 106 107 104 103 103 103 103 104 106 104 104 104 2,485
PAKABK2A 107 107 107 107 107 105 106 107 107 107 107 106 106 107 104 103 103 103 103 104 106 104 104 104 2,485
PAKABK2B 107 107 107 107 107 105 106 107 107 107 107 106 106 107 104 103 103 103 103 104 106 104 104 104 2,485
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,839
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,838
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,117
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,116
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,116
SGB3GT31 201 201 201 201 199 187 190 199 201 201 201 194 195 197 179 167 165 167 172 174 192 177 179 173 4,032
SGB3GT32 201 201 201 201 199 187 190 199 201 201 201 194 195 197 179 167 165 167 172 174 192 177 179 173 4,032
SGB3GT33 200 200 200 200 199 187 190 199 201 201 200 194 194 197 179 167 165 167 172 174 192 177 179 173 4,027
SKSPBK1 346 346 346 346 348 335 339 345 347 347 346 343 342 346 329 319 315 319 324 324 342 325 329 323 7,240
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,645
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,644
YPKA 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 9,000
YPGS 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 9,144
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 74 60 0 0 317
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 74 0 0 0 287
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 250
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 72 60 60 60 1,546
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 70 0 0 0 0 0 155
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 70 60 60 30 30 30 845
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 105 110 105 105 100 100 150 100 0 488
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 110 105 105 100 100 0 0 0 313
SYPS 1 100 30 25 75 100 100 100 100 100 85 20 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 65 70 70 60 105 150 145 105 95 60 66 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 40 30 35 40 30 45 30 35 35 40 40 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 50 60 55 55 60 53 60 55 50 50 50 60 20 40 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 90 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 10 11 12 9 13 9 12 14 14 14 8 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 9 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 38 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 932 1001 1005 959 900 900 900 900 905 950 1011 900 970 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 30,940

TOTAL GEN 11079 11010 11006 11052 11114 11171 11154 11117 11106 11061 11000 10888 10791 10875 11454 12068 12071 12069 12049 11954 11763 11617 11435 11229 257,707




